

Record of Joint Decision Ref. No: JAW/017/14-15 Date of Decision: 6 May 2015

If you have any questions about this decision please contact Democratic Services on 01903 221006 or email democratic.services@adur-worthing.gov.uk.

Record of Joint Decision: Your Energy Sussex Partnership Agreement

Joint Decision taken by: WBC Leader and ADC Leader

Declaration of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests:

Adur Councillor

I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

Worthing Councillor

I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

Joint Decision:

Both Adur and Worthing Leaders agree -

- to become Strategic Partners in the Your Energy Sussex (YES) Partnership;
- to nominate John Mitchell, Director for Communities, to be a representative of the Council to be on the YES Strategic Board; and
- to approve the Officer time required to act on the YES Project Board.

Key Decision: Yes / No

Reason for the Decision:

As a strategic partner Adur and Worthing Councils would be able to vote on project selection and how YES funds are administered and directed within the YES partnership areas.

Alternative Options Considered: None

Other Matters Considered:

Legal Advice and Issues	х	Financial Advice and Issues	х
Sustainability Issues	х	Equality Issues	х
Community Safety Issues	х	Human Rights Issues	Х
Reputation	х	Risk Assessment	Х
Health and Safety Issues	х		

Consultation: This report was circulated to Councillors of both Councils and published on the website on 31 March 2015, and both Leaders consulted with one another and the Director for Communities.

Background Papers:

JSC report November 2012 JSC report April 2014 Your Energy Sussex partnership agreement

Lead Officer:

Matt Roberts
Energy and Sustainability Manager
Town Hall, Chapel Road, Worthing, West Sussex
(01903) 221488
matt.roberts@adur-worthing.go.uk

Call-in: The call in deadline for this decision will be 5:00pm on 13 May 2015.

N. al

Signed: Date: 6 May 2015

Names: Councillor Neil Parkin - Adur DC & Councillor Daniel Humphreys - Worthing BC

Decision Ref No: JAW/017/14-15